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1. Turn off your computer, unplug the power cord, and open the system
cover. Insert the PCE-AX58BT wireless adapter onto the PCl Express x1
slot, and ensure that it is seated completely.

2. Insert the support CD into the optical drive and follow the onscreen
instructions to complete the Wi-Fi installation.
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3. When the setup is complete, connect your desktop PC to the Internet

wirelessly via PCE-AX58BT.
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4, Connectone end of the bundled USB cable to the USB port on PCE-AX58BT
the other end to the F_USB connector on the motherboard.

Insert the support CD into the optical drive and follow the onscreen instructions
to complete the Bluetooth installation.

Windows will continue to look for new devices and display them here.
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. Turn off your computer, unplug the power cord, and open the system cover. Insert the PCE-AX58BT wireless adapter onto the PCl Express

x1 slot, and ensure that it is seated completely.
Insert the support CD into the optical drive and follow the onscreen instructions to complete the Wi-Fi installation.

. When the setup is complete, connect your desktop PC to the Internet wirelessly via PCE-AX58BT.
. Connect one end of the bundled USB cable to the USB port on PCE-AX58BT and the other end to the F_USB connector on the motherboard.

Insert the support CD into the optical drive and follow the onscreen instructions to complete the Bluetooth installation.

. Adjust the antenna base to get the best signal with your router.

*  Enjoy high-speed performance by enabling 160 MHz bandwidth on your router.

Dansk

. Slukdin computer, traek stikket ud af stikkontakten og dbn systembeslaget. Slut den tréddlose adapter PCE-AX58BT til stikket PCI Express x1,

og serg for at det tilsluttes ordentligt.

. Seet den medfolgende cd i diskdrevet, og falg instruktionerne pa skeermen for at udfere Wi-Fi-installationen.

Nar opsaetningen er fzerdig, skal du oprette en tradles forbindelse til internettet fra din pc via PCE-AX58BT.
Forbind den ene ende af det medfalgende USB-kabel til USB-porten pa PCE-AX58BT og den anden ende til F_USB-stikket pa bundkortet.
Seet den medfolgende cd i diskdrevet, og falg oplysningerne pa skaermen, for at udfere Bluetooth-installationen.

. Juster antennefoden, for at opna det bedste signal til din router.

*  Fa storre hastigheder ved at sld 160 MHz bandbredde til pa din router.

Norsk

. Sla av datamaskinen, koble fra stremledningen, og &pne systemdekselet. Sett PCE-AX58BT-tradlosadapteren inn i PCl Express x1-sporet, og

sorg for at det sitter godt.

Legg stotte-CD-en i den optiske stasjonen og falg anvisningene pa skjermen for & fullfore installasjonen.

Nér oppsettet er ferdig, kan du koble den stasjonaere PC-en til Internett tradlost via PCE-AX58BT.

Koble den ene enden av den medfelgende USB-kabelen til USB-porten pa PCE-AX58BT og den andre enden til F_USB-porten pa hovedkortet.
Sett stotte-CD-en inn i den optiske stasjonen, og folg instruksjonene pé skjermen for & fullfere Bluetooth-installasjonen.

. Juster antennebasen for & best signal med ruteren.

*  Fa hoyhastighets ytelse ved & aktivere 160 MHz bandbredde pé ruteren.

Svenska

1.

Stang av datorn, dra ut sladden ur uttaget och 6ppna systemets lucka. Sétt i den tradlosa PCE-AX58BT-adaptern i PCl Express x1-facket, och
se til att den sitter i helt.

. Sétti support-CD-skivan i den optiska enheten och félj instruktionerna pa skarmen for att slutfora Wi-Fi installationen.

Nar installationen &r klar, anslut den stationara datorn trad|ost via PCE-AX58BT.

. Anslutena anden av den medfljande USB-kabeln till USB-porten pa PCE-AX58BT, och den andra anden till F_USB-kontakten pa moderkortet.

Sétt in support-CD-skivan i den optiska enheten och folj instruktionerna pé skarmen for att slutfora Bluetooth-installationen.

. Justera antennbasen for att fa bésta signal till routern.

*  Njut av héghastighetsprestanda genom att aktivera 160 MHz bandbredd pé din router.

5.
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. Tt may tinh, ngat day nguén va m& nap vé méy. Lép card khong day PCE-AX58BT vao 1 khe cdm PCl Express va ddm béo né dugc Iap khit

hoan toan.

Lép dfa CD hé trg vao 6 dia quang va thuc hién theo hudng dén trén man hinh dé hoan tat cai dat Wi-Fi.

Khi qua trinh cai dat hoan tat, hay két ndi may tinh dé ban véi mang khéng déy thong qua PCE-AX58BT.

C3m dau nay clia cap USB kém theo vao c6ng USB trén PCE-AX58BT va dau con lai vao dau cdm F_USB trén bo mach chu.

Lép dfa CD hé trg vao 6 dia quang va thuc hién theo huéng dén trén man hinh dé hoan tat cai dat Bluetooth.

Piéu chinh dé &ng ten tirtinh dé thu tin hiéu t6t nhat bang router clia ban.

*  Tan hudng hiéu suat t6c do cao béng cach bat bang théng 160 HMz trén router ctia ban.
hasa Malayu

Matikan komputer anda, cabut palam kord kuasa dan buka penutup sistem. Masukkan penyesuai wayarles PCE-AX58BT ke slot PCI
Express x1 dan pastikan bahawa ia dimasukkan sepenuhnya.

Masukkan CD sokongan ke dalam pemacu optik dan ikuti arahan pada skrin untuk melengkapkan pemasangan Wi-Fi.

Apabila penyediaan lengkap, sambungkan PC desktop anda ke Internet secara wayarles melalui PCE-AX58BT.

Sambungkan satu hujung kabel USB tergabung ke port USB pada PCE-AX58BT dan hujung yang satu lagi ke penyambung F_USB pada
papan induk.

Masukkan CD sokongan ke dalam pemacu optik dan ikuti arahan pada skrin untuk melengkapkan pemasangan Bluetooth.
Laraskan tapak antena magnetik untuk mendapatkan isyarat terbaik dengan penghala anda.

*  Nikmati prestasi berkelajuan tinggi dengan mendayakan lebar jalur 160 MHz pada penghala anda.

Setting up a Home Network

Frangais

1.

Eteignez votre ordinateur, débranchez le cordon d'alimentation et ouvrez le couvercle du systéme. Insérez I'adaptateur sans fil PCE-AX58BT

dans I'emplacement PCl Express x1 et assurez-vous qu'il est complétement engagé.

Insérez le CD de support dans le lecteur optique de votre ordinateur, puis suivez les instructions apparaissant a I'écran pour terminer

linstallation du Wi-Fi.

Une fois la configuration terminée, connectez votre ordinateur au réseau sans fil par le biais du PCE-AX58BT.

. Connectez une extrémité du cable USB au port USB situé sur le PCE-AX58BT et l'autre extrémité au connecteur F_USB situé sur la carte mére.
Insérez le CD de support dans le lecteur optique de votre ordinateur, puis suivez les instructions apparaissant a I'écran pour terminer
linstallation du Bluetooth.

. Ajustez la base d’antenne magnétique pour améliorer la qualité du signal sans fil du routeur.

* Profitez de performances haute vitesse en activant la bande passante de 160 MHz sur votre routeur.

Deutsch

1.

2.
3.
4.

Schalten Sie lhren Computer aus, ziehen Sie das Netzkabel heraus und &ffnen die Systemabdeckung. Setzen Sie den PCE-AX58BT
WLAN-Adapter in den PCl Express x1 Steckplatz ein und achten Sie darauf, dass er vollstandig steckt.

Legen Sie die Support-CD in das optische Laufwerk ein und befolgen Sie die Bildschirmanweisungen zum AbschlieBen der WLAN-Installation.
Wenn die Einrichtung abgeschlossen ist, verbinden Sie Ihren Desktop PC tiber PCE-AX58BT drahtlos mit dem Internet.

Verbinden Sie das eine Ende des mitgelieferten USB-Kabels mit dem USB-Anschluss am PCE-AX58BT und das andere Ende mit dem
F_USB-Anschluss auf dem Motherboard.

Legen Sie die Support-CD in das optische Laufwerk ein und befolgen Sie die Bildschirmanweisungen zum AbschlieBen der
Bluetooth-Installation.

Richten Sie den AntennenfuB aus, um die beste Verbindung mit Ihrem Router zu erhalten.
Geniefen Sie die High-Speed-Leistung, indem Sie die 760 MHz Bandbreite auf Ihrem Router aktivieren.

Italiano
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3.
4.

5.

. Spegnere il computer, scollegare il cavo di alimentazione e aprire il coperchio del sistema. Inserire 'adattatore wireless PCE-AX58BT nello
slot PCI Express x1 e assicurarsi che sia inserito completamente.

Inserite il CD di supporto nel drive ottico e sequite le istruzioni sullo schermo per completare l'installazione Wi-Fi.

Quando l'installazione & completata connettete il vostro desktop PC ad Internet tramite una rete wireless grazie al PCE-AX58BT.

Collegate un'estremita del cavo USB in dotazione alla porta USB del PCE-AX58BT e |'altra estremita al connettore F_USB sulla scheda madre.
Inserite il CD di supporto nel drive ottico e seguite le istruzioni sullo schermo per completare l'installazione Bluetooth.

Regolate |'antenna in modo da ottenere il miglior segnale possibile dal vostro router.

*  Godetevi prestazioni ad alta velocita abilitando la banda 160 MHz sul vostro router.

Lietuviy

1.

Latviski
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1$junkite kompiuterj, atjunkite maitinimo kabelj ir atidarykite sistemos dangtj. Prijunkite belaidj adapterj,PCE-AX58BT" prie ,PCl Express"”

lizdo,,x1"ir jsitikinkite, ar jis tinkamai prijungtas.

. |dékite pagalbos kompaktinj (CD) diska j optine tvarkykle ir vadovaukités nuorodomis ekrane, norédami baigti,Wi-Fi jdiegima.

Kai saranka uzbaigta, prijunkite darbalaukio kompiuterj prie belaidzio interneto naudodamiesi PCE-AX58BT.

. Vieng pateiktojo USB kabelio gala prijunkite prie PCE-AX58BT USB prievado, o kit gala - prie pagrindinés plokstés F_USB jungties.
|dékite pagalbos kompaktinj (CD) diska j optine tvarkykle ir vadovaukités nuorodomis ekrane, norédami baigti,Bluetooth” jdiegima.

. Sureguliuokite antenos pagrinda, kad marsrutizatorius gauty geriausia signala.

*  Meégaukités didelés spartos rysiu, jjungdami 160 MHz placiajuostj rysj savo kelvedyje.

Izslédziet datoru, izvelciet stravas vadu un atveriet sistémas parsegu. levietojiet PCE-AX58BT bezvadu adapteri PCl Express x1 slota un
parliecinieties, vai tas ir pilniba ievietots.

lelieciet atbalsta CD optiskaja diskdzini un izpildiet ekrdna redzamos noradijumus Wi-Fi instalacijas veiksanai.

Kad pabeigta iestatisana, pieslédziet galddatoru internetam ar bezvadu savienojumu, izmantojot PCE-AX58BT.

. Pieslédziet pievienota USB kabela vienu galu pie PCE-AX58BT USB porta un otru galu pie matesplates F_USB savienotaja.

lelieciet atbalsta CD optiskaja diskdzini un izpildiet ekrana redzamos noradijumus Blue Tooth instalacijas veik3anai.

Noreguléjiet antenas pamatni, lai sanemtu labako marsrutétaja signalu.

*  Izbaudiet atrdarbigu veiktspéju, marsrutétaja iespéjojot 160 MHz joslas platumu.

Portugués

Desligue o seu computador e o cabo de alimentagéo e abra a tampa do sistema. Insira o adaptador sem fios PCE-AX58BT na ranhura PCI
Express x1, e certifique-se de que esta corretamente encaixado.

Insira o CD de suporte na unidade 6ptica e siga as instrugées no ecra para concluir a instalagao de Wi-Fi.

. Quando a instalagdo estiver concluida, ligue o seu PC a Internet sem fios através da placa PCE-AX58BT.

Ligue uma extremidade do cabo USB fornecido a porta USB do PCE-AX58BT e a outra extremidade ao conector F_USB da placa principal.
Insira 0 CD de suporte na unidade 6ptica e siga as instrugdes no ecra para concluir a instalagao de Blue Tooth.

. Ajuste a antena para captar o melhor sinal do seu router.

*  Desfrute de alta velocidade ativando a largura de banda de 160 MHz no seu router.

Romaéna

1.

Opriti computerul, deconectati cablul de alimentare si deschideti capacul sistemului. Introduceti adaptorul wireless PCE-AX58BT in fanta
PCl Express x1 si asigurati-va ca este fixat complet.

Introduceti CD de instalare in drive-ul optic si urmati instructiunile de pe ecran pentru a finaliza instalarea Wi-Fi.

Dupé finalizarea configurarii, conectati PC-ul la internet fara fir, prin intermediul unitétii PCE-AX58BT.

. Conectati un capat al cablului USB livrat la portul USB de pe PCE-AX58BT si capatul celalalt la conectorul F_USB pe placa e baza.
Introduceti CD de instalare in drive-ul optic si urmati instructiunile de pe ecran pentru a finaliza instalarea Bluetooth.

Reglati antena pentru a obtine cel mai bun semnal cu routerul dvs.

*  Activati latimea de unda de 160 MHz pe routerul dvs. si bucurati-va de viteza mare.

Polski

1.

2.

3.

1.

Wylacz komputer, odfacz przewdd zasilajacy i otwérz pokrywe systemu. Wioz karte sieci bezprzewodowej PCE-AX58BT do gniazda PCI
Express x1 i upewnij sig, ze zostata prawidtowo osadzona.

W16z plyte CD z oprogramowaniem do napedu optycznego i postepuj zgodnie z instrukcjami ekranowymi w celu ukoriczenia konfiguracji
sieci Wi-Fi.

Po zakoriczeniu ustawien, potacz komputer desktop PC z internetem bezprzewodowo, przez PCE-AX58BT.

Podtacz jedna wtyczke dostarczonego kabla USB do portu USB urzadzenia PCE-AX58BT, a druga wtyczke do ztacza F_USB na plycie gtdwne;j.
W16z plyte CD z oprogramowaniem do napedu optycznego i postepuj zgodnie z instrukcjami ekranowymi w celu ukoriczenia konfiguracji
funkgji Bluetooth.

. Wyreguluj podstawe anteny, aby uzyskac najlepszy sygnat potaczenia z routerem.

*  Korzystaj z duzej szybkosci, wiaczajac na routerze pasmo 160 MHz.

spafiol

Apague el equipo, desenchufe el cable de alimentacion y abra la tapa del sistema. Inserte el adaptador inaldmbrico PCE-AX58BT en la ranura
PCl Express x1y asegurese de que esta asentado completamente.

Inserte el CD de soporte en la unidad dptica y siga las instrucciones que apareceran en la pantalla para llevar a cabo la instalacion Wi-Fi.
Use la utilidad ASUS para configurar la tarjeta PCE-AX58BT.

Conecte un extremo del cable USB incluido al puerto USB de PCE-AX58BT y el otro extremo al conector F_USB de la placa base.

Inserte el CD de soporte en la unidad optica y siga las instrucciones que apareceran en la pantalla para llevar a cabo la instalacion BlueTooth.
Ajuste la base de la antena para obtener la mejor sefial con su enrutador.

*  Disfrute del rendimiento de alta velocidad habilitando el ancho de banda de 160 MHz en el enrutador.

YKpaiHcbKa

1.

2.
3
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BUMKHITb KOMN'loTep, BUIMITb 3 PO3ETKM LUHYP XVBNEHHS i BigKpuiiTe Kopnyc. BctaTe 6esgpotosuii agantep PCE-AX58BT go otsopy PCI
Express x1 i nepekoHaliTecs, ujo BiH NOBHICTIO CTaB Ha MicLie.
. BcTaBTe KOMNaKT-AVCK NiATPUMKIA O ONTUYHOTO AUCKOBOAY i BUKOHYIATE IHCTPYKLIT Ha eKpaHi, 11106 3aBeplnTi iHcTanAvio Wi-Fi.
. Konn HacTpoiosaHHsA 3aBeplueHe, BCTaHOBITb Ge3ApoToBe niaKioueHHs ctauioHapHoro MK Ao IHtepHet o PCE-AX58BT.
. Migkntouitb onH KikeL USB-kabento 3 komnnekTy Ao USB-nopty Ha PCE-AX58BT, a iHwwmii kiHewyb — Ao cnonyyysaya F_USB Ha MaTepuHCbKiit
nnati.
BcTaBTe KOMNAKT-AWCK MIATPUMKN 4O OMTUYHOTO AUCKOBOAY | BUKOHYIATE IHCTPYKLIiT Ha eKpaHi, Wwob 3aBeplunTy iHcTanauio Bluetooth.
. Bipperynioiite 0CHOBY aHTeHU, W06 OTPUMATM HalKpaLuil NPUOM CUrHany maplpyTusatopom. MpumiTka: Akwo Gyab-Aki npeameTn
NOwWKOAXeHi abo BIACYTHI, 3BEPHITbCA A0 AUCTPUBIOTOPA.
*  OTpumaiite Ha3BMYaITHY WBWAKICTb, aKTUBYBaBLUM fjiana3oH 160 MIL Ha MapLipyTr3aTopi.

Nederlands

1.

E
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Schakel uw computer uit, koppel de voedingskabel los en open het deksel van het systeem. Stop de draadloze PCE-AX58BT-adapter in de
PCl Express x1-sleuf en controleer of deze stevig is aangesloten.

Stop de ondersteunings-CD in het optische station en volg de instructies op het scherm om de wifi-installatie te voltooien.

. Wanneer de installatie is voltooid, kunt u met uw desktopcomputer een draadloze internetverbinding maken via PCE-AX58BT.

Sluit het ene uiteinde van de bijgeleverde USB-kabel aan op de USB-poort op de PCE-AX58BT en het andere uiteinde op de F_USB- aansluiting
op het moederbord.

Stop de ondersteunings-CD in het optische station en volg de instructies op het scherm om de Bluetooth-installatie te voltooien.

Stel de antennevoet af om het beste signaal te ontvangen met uw router.

*  Geniet van prestaties aan hoge snelheid door 160 MHz bandbreedte in te schakelen op uw router.

AAnVIKa

. Anevepyoroljote Tov unohoyioTr oag, Byakte To kahwsio amd v Tipila Kat avoifTe To KANUUUA TOU CUCTHHATOG. SUVSEGTE TOV A0UPHATO
npocappoyéa PCE-AX58BT atnv umodoyxr) PCl Express x1 kat BeBatwBeite 6Tt £xel ouvdedei owoTd.

Eioaydyete 1o CD unoatrpiéng otn povada orrtikol Siokou kat akohouBraTe Tig 0dnyieg mou epgavifovtal atnv 086vn yia vaohokApwoeTe
TNV eykataotaon tou Wi-Fi.

. Otav ohokAnpwOei n eykatdotacn, cuvdéoTe Tov emtpamé(io H/Y achppata oTo internet péow tou PCE-AX58BT.

. ZuvbEoTe To éva dkpo Tou kahwdiou USB tou makétou atn B0pa USB oo PCE-AX58BT kat To Mo dkpo oto ouvdeapo F_USB ot pntpikr
KdpTa.

Eioaydyete 1o CD unootpiéng tn Hovasda omTikou Siokou Kat akohoubrate Ti¢ odnyieg mou epgaviovtal otny 086vn yia va oAokANpwoETe
TNV eykataotaon Blue Tooth.

Mpocappoote Ty kepaia yia va AapBAavete 1o KaAUTepo Suvato arjpa pe To Spopoloyntr oag.

* EAmolauoTe anodoan uPnArg TaxuTnTag evepyomolwvtag eupog {wvng 160 MHz otov Spopoloyntr oag.
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Srpski

1. Iskljucite kompjuter, izvucite kabl za struju i otvorite poklopac sistema. Ubacite PCE-AX58BT bezi¢ni adapter u prorez za PCl Express

x1 i proverite da je potpuno usao.

2. Ubacite CD za podriku u opticki drajv i pratite uputstva na ekranu da zavrsite instaliranje beZi¢nog interneta.

3. Kada je instaliranje zavrieno, bezi¢no povezite svoj desktop PC na internet preko PCE-AX58BT.

4. Povezite jedan kraj prilozenog USB kabla za USB priklju¢ak na PCE-AX58BT uredaju, a drugi kraj za F_USB konektor na mati¢noj
plogi.
Ubacite CD za podrsku u opticki drajv i pratite uputstva na ekranu da zavrsite Blue Tooth instalaciju.

5. Podesite osnovu antene da dobijete najbolji signal od svog rutera.
*  Uzivajte u radu velike brzine omogucavanjem opsega od 160 MHz na svom ruteru.
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3. Y7y TRTH PCE-AXSSBT ZNL T TA VL AR Y kT — VIR 5T 5,
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#iR— (D BHE RS54 7IHBALEE L DIERIRT Bluetooth RS4/\—0DA VR b—ILEST LET,

5. CRIBRRICAEDTh (7Y 7T OREFNZHEL REREORWVEMRICT VT2 RELEY,
¥ b—B—T160 MHz SHEBIMCTBTE T RE/N T4 —IVADBELHVRITET,

Pycckuin

1. BbIK/iouMTE KOMMbIOTEP, OTCOEANHMTE Kabesb NUTaHMA 1 OTKPOITe KPbILLKY cuCTeMbl. BctasbTe 6ecnposogHoi apanTep PCE-AX58BT
B cnot PCl Express X1 1 y6eauTech, 4To OH NPaBUsIbHO YCTaHOBIEH.

2. BcTaBbTe KOMNAKT-AUCK B ONTUYECKMIA NPUBOZ, 1 CleayiiTe MHCTPYKLIWAM Ha SKpaHe AnA 3aBeplueHns yctaHoBkn Wi-Fi.

3. Tlocne 3aBepLueHuna HacTpoiiku nogkniounTe Baw MK k cetn VntepHet yepes PCE-AX58BT.

4. TloakniounTte OANH KOHeL| NOCTABNAEMOrO B KoMrineKTe kabens USB k nopty USB PC E-AX58BT, a Apyroii KoHel k pasbemy F_USB
Ha MaTepUHCKoiA nnate.
BcTaBbTe KOMNaKT-ANCK B ONTYECKNIA NPUBOA 1 CNeflyiiTe MHCTPYKLMAM Ha SKpaHe AN 3aBepLueHus YCTaHoBKM Bluetooth.

5. OTperynupy¥ite NOACTaBKYy ANA NONYYEHNA HaUNYYLIETO CUTHaNa OT poyTepa.
*  Hacnaxpalitecb BbICOKOI CKOPOCTb0, BKNIOUNB Aana3oH 160 MIL Ha Baluem poyTepe.

Eesti

1. Liilitage arvuti vélja, eemaldage toitejuhe ja avage seadme kaas. Pange kaardipilusse PCl Express x1 juhtmeta vorgu kaart PCE-
AX58BT ja kontrollige, et see on pesas nduetekohaselt.

2. Sisestage tugi-CD optilisse seadmesse ja jargige ekraanijuhiseid, et Wi-Fi installimine I6pule viia.

3. Kui haalestus on I6pule viidud, siis ihendage lauaarvuti traadita Internetiga, kasutades ruuterit PCE-AX58BT.

4. U hendage komplekti kuuluva USB-kaabli iiks ots adapteri PCE-AX58BT iihte porti ja teine ots F_USB konnektoriga emaplaadil.
Sisestage tugi-CD optilisse seadmesse ja jargige ekraanijuhiseid, et Bluetoothi installimine Iopule viia.

5. Reguleerige antenni alust, et ruuter leiaks tugevaima signaali
*  Saate oma ruuteril sisse lilitada suure Glekandekiiruse 160 MHz.

Magyar

1. Kapcsolja kia szamitogépét, hiizza ki a tapkabelt, és nyissa kia rendszer fedelét. Helyezze be a PCE-AX58BT vezeték nélkiili adaptert
a PCl Express (x1) nyilasba, és ellenérizze, hogy megfeleléen illeszkedik.

2. Helyezze atémogaté CD-t az optikai meghajtba, és kovesse a képernyén megjelend utasitdsokat a Wi-Fi telepitésének elvégzéséhez.

3. Atelepités végén csatlakoztassa az asztali PC-t vezeték nélkiili az internethez a PCE-AX58BT eszkézon keresztil.

4. Csatlakoztassa a tartozékként kapott USB-kabel egyik végét a PCE-AX58BT eszkézon lévé USB-portba, a masik végét pedig az
alaplapon lévo F_USB csatlakozoba.
Helyezze a témogaté CD-t az optikai meghajtoba, és kévesse a képernyén megjelend utasitdsokat a Blue Tooth telepitésének
elvégzéséhez.

5. Allitsa mas iranyba az antennatalpat a router leheté legjobb vétele érdekében.
*  Haengedélyezi a 160 MHz-es savszélességet a routeren, nagy sebesség(i teljesitményben lehet része.

Slovensky

1. Izklopite racunalnik, izkljucite napajalni kabel in odprite pokrov sistema. Brezzicni adapter PCE-AX58BT vstavite v rezo PCl Express
x1in poskrbite, da bo dobro vstavljen.

2. Do optickej mechaniky vlozte CD s podporou a instalaciu pomocou siete Wi-Fi vykonajte podfa pokynov na obrazovke.

3. Podokonceni instalécie pripojte svoj stolovy PC k internetu bezdrétovym sposobom pomocou PCE-AX58BT.

4. Jeden koniec dodaného USB kabla pripojte k USB portu na zariadeni PCE-AX58BT a druhy koniec pripojte ku konektoru F_USB na
zékladnej doske
Do optickej mechaniky vlozte CD s podporou a instaléciu pomocou rozhrania Blue Tooth vykonajte podla pokynov na obrazovke.

5. Nastavte zakladru antény na dosiahnutie najlepsieho signalu z vasho smerovaca.ca.
*  Zapnite vo svojom smerovaci Sirku pasma 160 MHz a vychutnajte si vykon s vysokou rychlostou.

Cestina

1. Vypnéte pocita¢, odpojte napdjeci kabel a oteviete kryt systému. Vlozte bezdratovy adaptér PCE-AX58BT do slotu PCI Express x1
a ujistéte se, Ze je zcela zastrcen.

2. Vloite podptirny disk CD do optické jednotky a dokoncete instalaci Wi-Fi podle zobrazenych pokynd.

3. Podokonceni instalace pfipojte stolni pocita¢ k Internetu bezdratové prostiednictvim PCE-AX58BT.

4. Pripojte jeden konec pfilozeného kabelu USB k portu USB na zafizeni PCE-AX58BT a druhy konec ke konektoru F_USB na zakladni
desce.
Vlozte podptirny disk CD do optické jednotky a dokoncete instalaci Blue Tooth podle zobrazenych pokynt.

5. Aktivujte si pasmo 160 MHz ve svém smérovaci a uzivejte si vysokorychlostni vykon.

Suomi

1. Kytke tietokone pois paltd, irrota virtajohto ja avaa jarjestelmén kansi. Liita langaton PCE-AX58BT -sovitin PCl Express x1 -paikkaan
ja varmista, etta se on kokonaan paikallaan.

2. Aseta tuki-CD-levy optiseen asemaan ja suorita Wi-Fi -asennus loppuun noudattamalla ruudun ohjeita.

3. Kun asetus on valmis, liitd poytatietokone langattomasti internetiin PCE-AX58BT:n kautta.

4. Liita toimitukseen kuuluvan USB-kaapelin toinen pad PCE-AX58BT:n USB-porttiin ja toinen paa emolevyn F_USBliitdntaén.
Aseta tuki-CD-levy optiseen asemaan ja suorita Blue Tooth -asennus loppuun noudattamalla ruudun ohjeita.

5. S&add antennin alustaa saadaksesi reitittimelldsi parhaan signaalin.
* Nauti suuren nopeuden suorituskyvysta ottamalla 160 MHz:n kaistanleveys kaytton reitittimessasi.

6bArapckn

1. M3KnioueTe KOMMIOTbPa C1, 3BajeTe 3axpaHBalLMA kaben OT KOHTaKTa 1 OTBOPETe Kanaka Ha cucTemara. Bkapaiite 6eaxunutuna
apantep PCE-AX58BT B rHespnoto PCl Express x1, kaTo ce yBepuTe, Ye BN13a JOKpail.

2. MocraBete nomowHna CD AUCK B ONTUYHOTO YCTPOWCTBO U CNlefiBaliTe MHCTPYKUMWUTE Ha eKkpaHa, 3a Aa npukniounte Wi-Fi
VHCTanauuaTa.

3. KoraTo wHCTanauuATa NpuKnioum, CBbpxeTe 6e3x1nYHO Baluma HacToNeH KOMMITbP KbM UHTepHeT upe3 PCE-AX58BT

4. CBbpxeTe eAnHMA Kpail Ha cBbp3BaHnA USB kaben kbm USB nopta Ha PCE-AX58BT, a Apyrua Kpaii - kbM F_USB koHekTopa Ha
[AbHHaTa nnartka.
Mocrasete nomouwHuA CD AUCK B ONTUYHOTO YCTPOICTBO 1 ClIeBAliTE MHCTPYKLMITE Ha eKpaHa, 3a Aa NpukmiounTe Bluetooth
VHCTanauuaTa.

5. Hactpolite ocHOBaTa Ha aHTeHaTa 3a Hali-4o6bp CUrHan ot pyTepa.
* Hacnapete ce Ha BUCOKOCKOPOCTHA NPON3BOAWTENHOCT, KaTo paspelunTe MponyckatenHa cnocobHoct 160 MHz Ha Bawua

MapLpyTU3aTop.

Bahasa Indonesia
1. Matikan komputer, lepas kabel daya, lalu buka penutup sistem. Pasang adapter nirkabel PCE-AX58BT ke slot PCI Express x1, lalu
pastikan adapter telah terpasang dengan benar.
2. Masukkan CD dukungan ke dalam drive optik, lalu ikuti petunjuk di layar untuk menyelesaikan penginstalan Wi-Fi.
3. Setelah konfigurasi selesai, sambungkan PC desktop ke Internet secara nirkabel melalui PCE-AX58BT.
4. Sambungkan salah satu ujung kabel USB yang disertakan ke port USB pada PCE-AX58BT dan ujung lainnya ke konektor F_USB
pada motherboard.
Masukkan CD dukungan ke dalam drive optik, lalu ikuti petunjuk di layar untuk menyelesaikan penginstalan Blue Tooth.
5. Sesuaikan dudukan antena untuk mendapatkan sinyal terbaik dengan router Anda.
* Nikmati performa kecepatan tinggi dengan mengaktifkan bandwidth 160 MHz di router Anda.
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Tiirkce

1. Bilgisayarinizi kapatin, giig kablosunu gikarin ve sistem kapagini agin. PCE-AX58BT kablosuz adaptoriini PCI Express x1 yuvasina takin ve
tamamen oturdugundan emin olun.

2. Destek CD'sini optik siiriiciiye takin ve Wi-Fi kurulumunu tamamlamak igin ekrandaki talimatlar izleyin.

3. Kurulum tamamlandiginda, masatistii PC'nizi PCE-AX58BT ile internete kablosuz baglayin.

4. Saglanan USB kablosunun bir ucunu PCE-AX58BT tizerindeki USB baglanti noktasina, diger ucunu da ana karttaki F_USB baglayiciya baglayin.
Destek CD'sini optik sirtictiye takin ve Blue Tooth kurulumunu tamamlamak igin ekrandaki talimatlari izleyin.

5. Anten tabanini ayarlayarak yonlendiricinizden en iyi sinyali alin.
* Yonlendiricinizde 160 MHz bant genisligini etkinlestirerek yiiksek hizli performansin keyfini gikarin.
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4. HERERTED USB SERHRED—IHIEA PCE-AX58BT ) USB SEHZ8D + B—IHRIGEAEMAR L6 F_USB @8 o
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5. FEWMEFTAREMEUE PCE-AXE8BT FESRIEMIRINIE
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2. RWNZFSNRARFEERMANRG - HERERS CH0RATEM PCE-AX58BT TLM-REIZE
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5. UM REEELE PCE-AX58BT SKIFRIELKIES
* BRIAESRISHEN 160MHz B NKIESEE A MBS o

Hrvatski

1. Iskljucite racunalo, iskopcajte kabel za napajanje i otvorite poklopac sustava. Umetnite beZi¢ni adapter PCE-AX58BT u PCl Express
x1 utor i provjerite je li pravilno i ¢vrsto smjesten.

2. Stavite CD s podrskom u pogon za opticki disk i slijedite upute na zaslonu za dovrsenje instalacije za Wi-Fi.

3. Kada instalacija zavrsi, povezite ra¢unalo s internetom bezi¢nom vezom preko PCE-AX58BT.

4. Spojite jedan kraj isporucenog USB kabela na USB priklju¢ak na PCE-AX58BT, a drugi spojite na F_USB prikljucak na mati¢noj ploci
Stavite CD s podrskom u pogon za opticki disk i slijedite upute na zaslonu za dovrienje instalacije Bluetootha.

5. Prilagodite bazu kako biste ostvarili najbolji signal na usmjerivacu.
*  Uzivajte u radu na visokoj brzini tako da na usmjerivacu ukljucite pojasni opseg od 160 MHz.

Slovenscina

1. Izklopite racunalnik, izkljucite napajalni kabel in odprite pokrov sistema. Brezzi¢ni adapter PCE-AX58BT vstavite v rezo PCl Express
x1in poskrbite, da bo dobro vstavljen.

2. Vopticni pogon vstavite CD s podporo in upostevajte navodila na zaslonu, da dokoncate namestitev povezave Wi-Fi.

3. Ko je namestitev je koncana, z racunalnikom preko PCE-AX58BT vzpostavite brezzi¢no povezavo z internetom.

4. En konec prilozenega kabla USB prikljucite na vrata USB na napravi PCE-AX58BT, drugi konec pa na prikljucek F_USB na mati¢ni
plos¢i.
V opticni pogon vstavite CD s podporo in upostevajte navodila na zaslonu, da dokoncate namestitev povezave Blue Tooth.

5. Nastavite polozaj podnozja antene za boljsi sprejem signala v usmerjevalniku.
*  Uzivajte v visoki hitrosti tako, da na vasem usmerjevalniku omogocite pasovno sirino 160 MHz.

ASUS Recycling/Takeback Services

ASUS recycling and takeback programs come from our commitment to the highest standards for protecting our
environment. We believe in providing solutions for you to be able to responsibly recycle our products, batteries,
other components, as well as the packaging materials. Please go to http://csr.asus.com/english/Takeback.htm for
the detailed recycling information in different regions.

REACH
Complying with the REACH (Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation, and Restriction of Chemicals) regulatory
framework, we published the chemical substances in our products at ASUS REACH website at http://csr.asus.com/
english/REACH.htm
Federal Communications Commission Statement
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
This device may not cause harmful interference.
« This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired
operation.
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a class B digital device, pursuant to part
15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a
residential installation.
This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is
no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful
interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the
user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
+  Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
« Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

WARNING! Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for
compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.

Prohibition of Co-location

This device and its antenna(s) must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or
transmitter.

IMPORTANT NOTE:

Radiation Exposure Statement: This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an
uncontrolled environment. End users must follow the specific operating instructions for satisfying RF exposure
compliance. To maintain compliance with FCC exposure compliance requirement, please follow operation
instruction as documented in this manual.

WARNING! This equipment must be installed and operated in accordance with provided instruc-
tions and the antenna(s) used for this transmitter must be installed to provide a separation distance
of at least 20 cm from all persons and must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any
other antenna or transmitter.

Compliance Statement of Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada (ISED)

This device complies with Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada licence exempt RSS
standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, and
(2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the
device.

Operation in the band 5150-5250 MHz is only for indoor use to reduce the potential for harmful interference to
co-channel mobile satellite systems.

CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B)

Radio Frequency (RF) Exposure Information

The radiated output power of the ASUS Wireless Device is below the Innovation, Science and Economic
Development Canada radio frequency exposure limits. The ASUS Wireless Device should be used in such a
manner such that the potential for human contact during normal operation is minimized.

This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance of 20 cm between the radiator any
part of your body.

This device has been certified for use in Canada. Status of the listing in the Innovation, Science and Economic
Development Canada’s REL (Radio Equipment List) can be found at the following web address:
http://www.ic.gc.ca/eic/site/ceb-bhst.nsf/eng/h_tt00020.html

Additional Canadian information on RF exposure also can be found at the following web:
https://www.ic.gc.ca/eic/site/smt-gst.nsf/eng/sf08792.html

Déclaration de conformité de Innovation, Sciences et Développement éc ique Canada (ISED)
Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d’Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada
applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. Lexploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes
: (1) I'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et (2) I'utilisateur de I'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage

radioélectrique subi, méme si le brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

La bande 5150 - 5250 MHz est réservée uniquement pour une utilisation a l'intérieur afin de réduire les risques

de brouillage préjudiciable aux systémes de satellites mobiles utilisant les mémes canaux.

CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B)

Informations concernant I'exposition aux fréquences radio (RF)

La puissance de sortie émise par cet appareil sans fil est inférieure a la limite d'exposition aux fréquences

radio d'Industrie Canada (IC). Utilisez I'appareil sans fil de facon a minimiser les contacts humains lors d'un

fonctionnement normal.

Cet appareil a été évalué et démontré conforme aux limites de DAS (Débit d'absorption spécifique) d'IC lorsqu'il

est installé dans des produits hétes particuliers qui fonctionnent dans des conditions d'exposition a des appareils

portables (Les antennes doivent étre situées a plus de 20 cm de votre corps).

L'utilisation de cet appareil est autorisée au Canada. Pour consulter I'entrée correspondant a I'appareil dans la

liste d'équipement radio (REL - Radio Equipment List) d'Industrie Canada, rendez-vous sur: http://www.ic.gc.ca/

app/sitt/reltel/srch/nwRdSrch.do?lang=eng

Pour des informations supplémentaires concernant I'exposition aux fréquences radio au Canada, rendez-vous

sur: http://www.ic.gc.ca/eic/site/smt-gst.nsf/eng/sf08792.html
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Class B equipment This equipment is home use (Class B) electromagnetic wave

(For Home Use Broadcastmg &|suitability and to be used mainly at home and it can be used in all
areas.
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parkings souterrains, dans les ascenseurs, en train ou en voiture ou tout simplement dans un secteur
mal couvert par le réseau.

d. Tenez cet appareil a distance des femmes enceintes et du bas-ventre des adolescents.

YcnoBua skcnnyataummn:

- Temnepartypa skcnnyatauuy yctpoiictea: 0-40 °C. He ncnonb3yiite yCTPOCTBO B YCNOBUAX
IKCTPEMabHO BbICOKMX UMM HU3KIX TemnepaTyp.

- He pa3smelyaliTe ycTpOCTBO BONM3N MCTOUYHIKOB TeMna, Hanpumep, PALOM C MUKPOBOTHOBO
neublo, lyXOBbIM LIKaGOM W1 pafnatopom.

- Wcnonb3oBaHne HECOBMECTUMOTO WM HECEPTUGULIMPOBAHHOTO ajanTepa NUTaHNA MOXeT
NPVBECTI K BO3rOPaHNIO, B3PbIBY 1 NPOUYMM ONaCHbIM NOCEACTBUAM.

- Tpu NOAKMIOYEHNM K CETV IN1eKTPONIUTaHUA YCTPOWNCTBO CeflyeT pacronaraTb 61M3KO K po3eTke, K
Hell JOMKeH OCYLLEeCTBAATLCA 6eCnpenaTCTBEHHbIN AOCTYM.

- YTunusauma ycTpoiicTBa OCYILECTBAACTCA B COOTBETCTBUM C MECTHBIMI 3aKOHaMU 1 MOSOKEHNAMM.
YCTPOVCTBO MO OKOHYaHWUM CPOKa Cy>6bl AOMKHbI ObITb NepeaHbl B CepTUPULINPOBAHHDBIV MYHKT
c6opa [1A BTOPNYHOI NepepaboTKI nin NpaBUIbHON yTUAU3ALMN.

- JlaHHOe yCTpOICTBO He NpeAHa3HayeHo AnA AeTeit. [leT MoryT nonb3oBaTbea
YCTPOICTBOM TONBKO B MPUCYTCTBUM B3POC/IbIX.

- He BbibpacbiBaiiTe yCTPOCTBO 1 €ro KOMNNEKTYIOLME BMeCTe C
06bIYHBIMM BBITOBBIMM OTXOAAMN.

India RoHS

This product complies with the "India E-Waste (Management) Rules, 2016" and prohibits use of lead, mercury,
hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls(PBBs) and polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDEs) in
concentrations exceeding 0.1 % by weight in homogenous materials and 0.01 % by weight in homogenous
materials for cadmium, except for the exemptions listed in Schedule Il of the Rule.

[English] CE statement

Simplified EU Declaration of Conformity
ASUSTek Computer Inc. hereby declares that this device is in compliance with the essential requirements and
other relevant provisions of Directive 2014/53/EU. Full text of EU declaration of conformity is available at https://
www.asus.com/Networking/PCE-AX58BT/HelpDesk_Declaration/.
This equipment complies with EU radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This
equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 20 cm between the radiator & your body.
All operational modes:
2.4GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), BT EDR, LE4.0, LE5.0
5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n(HT20), 802.11ac(VHT20)
802.11n(HT40), 802.11ac(VHT40)
802.11ac(VHT80), 802.11ac(VHT160)
802.11ax(HE20), 802.11ax(HE40), 802.11ax(HE80), 802.11ax(HE160)
The frequency, mode and the maximum transmitted power in EU are listed below:
2402-2480MHz (BT EDR): 9.65 dBm (EIRP)
2402-2480MHz (LE4.0): 8.12 dBm (EIRP)
2402-2480MHz (LE5.0): 7.57 dBm (EIRP)
2412-2472MHz (802.11b/g/n): 19.58 dBm (EIRP)
5180-5240MHz (802.11a/ac/ax): 21.79 dBm (EIRP)
5260-5320MHz (802.11a/ac/ax): 21.78 dBm (EIRP)
5500-5700MHz (802.11a/ac/ax): 22.58 dBm (EIRP)
5725-5850MHz (802.11a/ac/ax): 13.76dBm (EIRP)
For the standard EN 300 440 V2.1.1, if this device is operating in 5725-5875 MHz, it will be considered as a
receiver category 2.
The device is restricted to indoor use only when operating in the 5150 to 5350 MHz frequency range.
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Precautions for the use of the device

a. Ay particular attention to the personal safety when use this device in airports, hospitals, gas stations
and professional garages.

b. Medical device interference: Maintain a minimum distance of at least 15 cm (6 inches) between
implanted medical devices and ASUS products in order to reduce the risk of interference.

¢ Kindly use ASUS products in good reception conditions in order to minimize the radiation’s level.

d. Keep the device away from pregnant women and the lower abdomen of the teenager.

Précautions d'emploi de I'appareil

a. Soyez particulierement vigilant quant a votre sécurité lors de |'utilisation de cet appareil
dans certains lieux (les avions, les aéroports, les hopitaux, les stations-service et les garages
professionnels).

b. Evitez d'utiliser cet appareil & proximité de dispositifs médicaux implantés. Si vous portez un
implant électronique (stimulateurs cardiaques, pompes a insuline, neurostimulateurs...),veuillez
impérativement respecter une distance minimale de 15 centimetres entre cet appareil et votre corps
pour réduire les risques d'interférence.

c. Utilisez cet appareil dans de bonnes conditions de réception pour minimiser le niveau de
rayonnement. Ce n'est pas toujours le cas dans certaines zones ou situations, notamment dans les
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Safety Notices
Use this product in environments with ambient temperatures between 0°C(32°F) and 40°C(104°F).

«  Refer to the rating label on the bottom of your product and ensure your power adapter complies with this
rating.

« DO NOT place on uneven or unstable work surfaces. Seek servicing if the casing has been damaged.

« DO NOT place or drop objects on top and do not shove any foreign objects into the product.

« DO NOT expose to or use near liquids, rain, or moisture. DO NOT use the modem during electrical storms.

« DO NOT cover the vents on the product to prevent the system from getting overheated.

« DO NOT use damaged power cords, accessories, or other peripherals.

«  Ifthe Adapter is broken, do not try to fix it by yourself. Contact a qualified service technician or your retailer.

«  To prevent electrical shock hazard, disconnect the power cable from the electrical outlet before relocating
the system.

Networks Global Hotline Information

09:00-13:00;
Cyprus 800-92491 14:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
France 0033-170949400 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
0049-1805010920
0049-1805010923 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
Germany (component support ) 10:00-17:00 Mon-Fri
0049-2102959911 (Fax)
Hungary 0036-15054561 09:00-17:30 Mon-Fri
09:00-13:00;
Italy 199-400089 14:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
09:00-13:00;
Greece 00800-44142044 14:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
Austria 0043-820240513 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
Netherlands/ -00-17- i
Luxembourg 0031-591570290 09:00-17:00 Mon-Fri
Belgium 0032-78150231 09:00-17:00 Mon-Fri
Europe Norway 0047-2316-2682 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
Sweden 0046-858769407 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
Finland 00358-969379690 10:00-19:00 Mon-Fri
Denmark 0045-38322943 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
Poland 0048-225718040 08:30-17:30 Mon-Fri
Spain 0034-902889688 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
Portugal 00351-707500310 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
Slovak Republic 00421-232162621 08:00-17:00 Mon-Fri
Czech Republic 00420-596766888 08:00-17:00 Mon-Fri
Switzerland-German 0041-848111010 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
Switzerland-French 0041-848111014 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
Switzerland-Italian 0041-848111012 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
United Kingdom 0044-1442265548 09:00-17:00 Mon-Fri
Ireland 0035-31890719918 09:00-17:00 Mon-Fri
Russia and CIS 008-800-100-ASUS 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
Ukraine 0038-0445457727 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
Australia 1300-278788 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
New Zealand 0800-278788 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
Japan 8001232787 09:00-17:00 Sat-Sun
0081-570783886 ( Non-Toll 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
Free) 09:00-17:00 Sat-Sun
Korea 0082-215666868 09:30-17:00 Mon-Fri
. 0066-24011717 .
Thailand 18008525201 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
0065-64157917 11:00-19:00 Mon-Fri
Singapore 0065-67203835 11:00-19:00 Mon-Fri
Asia-Pacific (Repair Status Only) 11:00-13:00 Sat
Malaysia 1300-88-3495 9:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
Philippines 1800-18550163 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
India 09:00-18:00 Mon-Sat
India(WL/NW) 1800-2090365 09:00-21:00 Mon-Sun
Indonesia 0062-2129495000 09:30-17:00 Mon-Fri
500128 (Local Only) 9:30 - 12:00 Sat
. 08:00-12:00
Vietnam 1900-555581 13:30-17:30 Mon-Sat
Hong Kong 00852-35824770 10:00-19:00 Mon-Sat
e 0800-093-456; 9:00-12:00 Mon-Fri;
02-81439000 13:30-18:00 Mon-Fri
USA 8:30-12:00 EST Mon-Fri
Canada 1-812-282-2787 9:00-18:00 EST Sat-Sun
08:00-20:00 CST Mon-Fri
i Mexico 001-8008367847
America 08:00-15:00 CST Sat
4003 0988 (Capital)
Brazil 0800 880 0988 9:00am-18:00 Mon-Fri
(demais localidades)
Egypt 800-2787349 09:00-18:00 Sun-Thu
Saudi Arabia 800-1212787 09:00-18:00 Sat-Wed
. UAE 00971-42958941 09:00-18:00 Sun-Thu
T;{’f‘r’i':fas‘ Turkey 0090-2165243000 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
South Africa 0861-278772 08:00-17:00 Mon-Fri
srael *6557/00972-39142800 08:00-17:00 Sun-Thu
*9770/00972-35598555 08:30-17:30 Sun-Thu
Romania 0040-213301786 09:00-18:30 Mon-Fri
Bosnia
00387-33773163 09:00-17:00 Mon-Fri
Herzegovina
Bulgaria 00359-70014411 09:30-18:30 Mon-Fri
Balkan 00359-29889170 09:30-18:00 Mon-Fri
Countries | (roatia 0038516401111 09:00-17:00 Mon-Fri
Montenegro 00382-20608251 09:00-17:00 Mon-Fri
Serbia 00381-112070677 09:00-17:00 Mon-Fri
00368-59045400
Slovenia 08:00-16:00 Mon-Fri
00368-59045401
Estonia 00372-6671796 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
Baltic Latvia 00371-67408838 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
Countries | | ithjania-Kaunas 00370-37329000 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
Lithuania-Vilnius 00370-522101160 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
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NOTES:

UK support e-mail: network support uk@asus.com
For more information, visit the ASUS support site at:
http://support.asus.com




